



Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

**For the three and six months ended June 30, 2009 and
June 30, 2008**

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

**National Instrument 51-102
Continuous Disclosure Obligations
Notice**

Pursuant to Part 4.3 (3) of National Instrument 51-102, these unaudited consolidated interim financial statements of Enterprise Oilfield Group, Inc. for the six month period ended June 30, 2009 have not been reviewed by the Company's auditors.

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Consolidated Interim Balance Sheets

	June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2008 (Audited)
Assets		
Current		
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 518,807	\$ 607,286
Accounts receivable	5,810,228	10,916,390
Income taxes refundable	-	140,542
Inventory	996,229	506,830
Prepaid expenses	898,472	624,441
	8,223,736	12,795,489
Property, plant and equipment	14,457,179	14,805,290
Other intangible assets	1,127,625	1,200,375
Portfolio investment	36,000	28,000
Future income taxes	1,431,980	932,600
	\$ 25,276,520	\$ 29,761,754
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity		
Current		
Bank indebtedness	\$ 4,540,407	\$ 6,526,900
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	1,687,561	1,909,814
Current portion of long term debt	2,278,101	3,249,975
	8,506,069	11,686,689
Long term debt	1,914,930	2,206,621
	10,420,999	13,893,310
Shareholders' equity		
Share capital (note 3)	23,964,674	24,032,796
Warrants (note 3)	47,796	47,796
Contributed surplus (note 4)	1,364,017	1,085,717
Deficit	(10,472,646)	(9,243,865)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss	(48,320)	(54,000)
	14,855,521	15,868,444
	\$ 25,276,520	\$ 29,761,754

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Consolidated Interim Statements of Income (Loss) and Retained Earnings (Deficit)

(Unaudited)

	Three months June 30, 2009	Three months June 30, 2008	Six months June 30, 2009	Six months June 30, 2008
Revenue	\$ 4,951,870	\$ 6,751,591	\$ 13,922,953	\$ 19,412,303
Direct expenses	4,725,015	6,329,118	12,030,606	14,618,081
Gross margin	226,855	422,473	1,892,347	4,794,222
Expenses (other income)				
General and administrative expenses	1,217,138	1,288,612	2,473,222	2,453,442
Interest on long term debt	39,188	103,316	90,348	220,545
Amortization	478,958	614,391	951,353	1,227,319
Loss on sale of equipment	148,830	59,079	126,260	59,079
Interest and other income	(4,588)	(58,406)	(18,987)	(67,923)
	1,879,526	2,006,992	3,622,196	3,892,462
Income (loss) before income taxes	(1,652,671)	(1,584,519)	(1,729,849)	901,760
Income taxes (recovery)				
Current	632	(512,010)	632	(1,237)
Future	(479,300)	44,000	(501,700)	163,355
	(478,668)	(468,010)	(501,068)	162,118
Net income (loss)	(1,174,003)	(1,116,509)	(1,228,781)	739,642
Retained earnings (deficit), beginning of period	(9,298,643)	4,881,527	(9,243,865)	3,025,376
Retained earnings (deficit), end of period	\$ (10,472,646)	\$ 3,765,018	\$ (10,472,646)	\$ 3,765,018

Earnings per share

Basic earnings (loss) per share	\$ (0.028)	\$ (0.027)	\$ (0.029)	\$ 0.018
Diluted earnings (loss) per share	\$ (0.028)	\$ (0.027)	\$ (0.029)	\$ 0.018

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

Basic	42,184,777	41,449,200	42,203,689	41,449,200
Diluted	42,184,777	41,589,197	42,203,689	41,589,197

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.**Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)****(Unaudited)**

	Three months June 30, 2009	Three months June 30, 2008	Six months June 30, 2009	Six months June 30, 2008
Net income (loss)	\$ (1,174,003)	\$ (1,116,509)	\$ (1,228,781)	\$ 739,642
Other comprehensive income (loss):				
Change associated with portfolio investment, net of future income taxes	-	5,640	5,680	(19,435)
Total comprehensive income (loss), end of period	\$ (1,174,003)	\$ (1,110,869)	\$ (1,223,101)	\$ 720,207

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.**Consolidated Interim Statements of Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)****(Unaudited)**

	Three months June 30, 2009	Three months June 30, 2008	Six months June 30, 2009	Six months June 30, 2008
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), beginning of period	\$ (48,320)	\$ (22,560)	\$ (54,000)	\$ 2,515
Other comprehensive income (loss):				
Change associated with portfolio investment, net of future income taxes	-	5,640	5,680	(19,435)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss), end of period	\$ (48,320)	\$ (16,920)	\$ (48,320)	\$ (16,920)

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Consolidated Interim Statements of Cash Flows

(Unaudited)

	Three months June 30, 2009	Three months June 30, 2008	Six months June 30,2009	Six months June 30,2008
Cash provided by (used for) the following:				
Operating activities				
Net income (loss) for the period	\$ (1,174,003)	\$ (1,116,509)	\$ (1,228,781)	\$ 739,642
Items not affecting cash:				
Amortization of property, plant and equipment	442,583	561,559	878,603	1,121,654
Amortization of intangible assets	36,375	52,832	72,750	105,665
Loss on sale of equipment	148,830	59,079	126,260	59,079
Stock-based compensation	229,090	-	229,090	-
Future income tax expense (recovery)	(479,300)	44,000	(501,700)	163,355
	(796,425)	(399,039)	(423,778)	2,189,395
Changes in non-cash working capital related to operating activities (note 9)				
	4,673,682	3,161,578	4,261,019	(1,480,376)
	3,877,257	2,762,539	3,837,241	709,019
Financing activities				
Increase (decrease) in bank indebtedness	(2,633,967)	(1,677,901)	(1,986,493)	878,246
Proceeds from long term debt	137,125	-	637,125	-
Share repurchase	(1,799)	-	(18,911)	-
Repayment of long term debt	(1,483,717)	(1,146,912)	(2,381,129)	(1,746,474)
	(3,982,358)	(2,824,813)	(3,749,408)	(868,228)
Investing activities				
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(98,285)	(95,045)	(435,063)	(13,072)
Proceeds on disposition of equipment	221,260	100,428	258,751	112,819
	122,975	5,383	(176,312)	99,747
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	17,874	(56,891)	(88,479)	(59,462)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period	500,933	507,338	607,286	509,909
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period	\$ 518,807	\$ 450,447	\$ 518,807	\$ 450,447
Supplementary information				
Interest paid	\$ 100,096	\$ 214,654	\$ 215,356	\$ 417,345
Income taxes received	140,754	-	140,754	-

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

1. Nature of operations

Enterprise Oilfield Group, Inc. ("Enterprise" or the "Company") was incorporated under the *Alberta Business Corporations Act* on March 23, 2004 and is publicly traded on the TSX Exchange under the symbol "E", effective August 13, 2007. The Company provides pipeline construction and directional drilling services to the energy and utilities industries in Western Canada.

A significant portion of the Company's operations relate to energy production customers in Alberta. The Company's earnings follow a seasonal activity pattern of Alberta's oil and gas exploration industry whereby activity peaks in the winter months and declines during the spring thaw. During spring thaw roads become incapable of supporting the heavy equipment needed to drill and tie-in oil and gas wells. As a result, demand for these types of services generally is the highest in the fall and winter quarters and the lowest in the spring quarter.

Our services provided to utility and telecommunication customers are provided more evenly throughout the year but the spring quarter is also the slowest quarter of the year.

2. Significant accounting policies

Basis of consolidation and preparation of unaudited consolidated interim financial statements

These unaudited consolidated interim financial statements have been prepared by management in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in Canada ("Canadian GAAP") for interim financial statements.

Except as described below, the statements have been prepared following the same accounting policies and application methods as those described in the Company's audited consolidated financial statements for the twelve months ended December 31, 2008. However, these unaudited consolidated interim financial statements do not include all information and disclosures required under GAAP for annual audited financial statements. Accordingly, these unaudited consolidated interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements, and the notes thereto, for the twelve months ended December 31, 2008.

During the first quarter of 2009, the Company evaluated the amortization of its construction equipment. As a result of this review it was determined to include salvage values in the calculation of amortization. This change has been accounted for on a prospective basis with effect from January 1, 2009. For the six month period ended June 30, 2009, amortization is \$258,416 lower than it would have been had no salvage values been estimated. The Company has determined this will provide a more reasonable allocation of the cost of the assets to the periods they are used.

New accounting standards and policies

Goodwill and intangible assets

The CICA issued a new standard, Section 3064 *Goodwill and intangible assets*. Standards concerning goodwill are unchanged from the previous Handbook Section 3062, however, this new section provides guidance for the treatment of preproduction and start up costs and requires these costs be expensed as incurred. This new section is effective for fiscal years beginning on or after October 1, 2008. The adoption of this standard will have no impact on the Company's financial statements.

Recent accounting pronouncements

International financial reporting standards

In March 2008, the CICA announced that Canadian publicly accountable enterprises will adopt *International Financial Reporting Standards* ("IFRS") effective January 1, 2011. The Company is currently assessing the impact that IFRS will have on its financial statements.

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

3. Share capital

(a) Authorized and issued capital

Unlimited Class "A" voting shares
 Unlimited Preferred shares, issuable in series, terms to be set at issuance

	Six months June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)		Twelve months December 31, 2008 (Audited)	
	Shares	Amount	Shares	Amount
Shares outstanding, beginning of period	42,301,700	\$24,032,796	41,449,200	\$24,142,242
Normal course issuer bid (note 3 (b))	(120,000)	(68,122)	(417,500)	(236,516)
Private placements	-	-	1,200,000	204,000
Share cancellation	-	-	(150,000)	(98,500)
Stock options exercised (note 3 (c))	-	-	220,000	55,000
Fair value of exercised options (note 4)	-	-	-	14,366
Adjust warrants to fair market value (note 3 (d))	-	-	-	(47,796)
Shares outstanding, end of period	42,181,700	\$23,964,674	42,301,700	\$24,032,796

(b) Normal course issuer bid

In July 2008, the Company received approval from the TSX to purchase up to 1,000,000 common shares at market price beginning July 21, 2008 and ending July 20, 2009.

During the six month period ended June 30, 2009, 120,000 common shares were purchased and cancelled at an average cost of \$0.16 per common share. The carrying value of the total common shares purchased and cancelled was \$68,122 and recorded as a charge against share capital with the balance of \$49,210 charged against contributed surplus.

(c) Stock options

The Company has a stock option plan for directors, officers, consultants and employees to purchase common shares over a period ranging from two to five years from the date the option is granted at prices approximating market prices on the day prior to the date of grant.

The table below sets out the changes in stock options, with their weighted average prices, during the six month period ended June 30, 2009:

	Six months June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)		Twelve months December 31, 2008 (Audited)	
	Number	Weighted average exercise price	Number	Weighted average exercise price
Stock options, outstanding, beginning of period	3,970,000	\$ 0.74	3,490,000	\$ 1.20
Granted	1,550,000	-	700,000	0.42
Exercised	-	-	(220,000)	0.25
Forfeited	(30,000)	(0.78)	-	-
Expired	(1,220,000)	(0.78)	-	-
Stock options, outstanding, end of period	4,270,000	\$ 0.51	3,970,000	\$ 0.74

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

3. Share capital (c) continued:

Exercisable stock options:

	Six months June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)		Twelve months December 31, 2008 (Audited)	
	Number	Weighted average exercise price	Number	Weighted average exercise price
Expiry date				
August 6, 2009	120,000	\$ 0.25	120,000	\$ 0.25
August 25, 2010	80,000	0.25	80,000	0.25
January 9, 2011	525,000	0.72	375,000	0.72
July 20, 2011	730,000	0.82	750,000	0.82
April 3, 2011	585,000	0.82	485,000	0.82
April 3, 2011	-	-	200,000	0.82
May 2, 2009	-	-	1,260,000	0.82
May 4, 2010	680,000	0.42	700,000	0.42
June 4, 2011	1,550,000	0.25	-	-
	4,270,000	\$ 0.51	3,970,000	\$ 0.74

The Company recorded stock-based compensation expense of \$229,090 for the six month period ended June 30, 2009 (Six month period ended June 30, 2008 - \$nil).

The weighted average fair value of options granted during the six month period ended June 30, 2009 was \$0.09 estimated using the Black-Scholes option pricing model, under the following assumptions:

	2009
Expected term	2 years
Risk-free interest	1.33%
Expected dividends	nil
Expected volatility	119%

(d) Share purchase warrants

At June 30, 2009, the Company had 1,200,000 outstanding warrants issued on October 3, 2008, valued at \$47,796 which expires on October 31, 2010.

4. Contributed surplus

	Six months June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)	Twelve months December 31, 2008 (Audited)
Balance, beginning of period	\$ 1,085,717	\$ 638,298
Fair value of exercised options (note 3 (a))	-	(14,366)
Stock-based compensation expense	229,090	96,175
Normal course issuer bid adjustment (note 3 (b))	49,210	168,001
Expired warrants	-	197,609
Balance, end of period	\$ 1,364,017	\$ 1,085,717

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

5. Related party transactions

The Company paid \$24,000 for the six month period ended June 30, 2009 (Six month period ended June 30, 2008 - \$24,000) to a company controlled by a director, for premises rented for the Company's office in Slave Lake.

These transactions were recorded at the exchange amount established and agreed to by the parties based on standard commercial terms. All transactions were rendered in the normal course of business during the period.

6. Risk management and financial instruments

Capital management

The primary objective of capital management is to ensure the Company has sufficient capital to support its business and maximize shareholder value. The Company manages its capital in proportion to risk of the underlying assets and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and risks. The Company's strategy remains unchanged from prior periods. Management considers its capital structure to include net debt and adjusted capital of the Company, as reflected in the table below:

The Company's objectives when managing capital are:

- to safeguard the entity's ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders;
- to provide an adequate return to shareholders by pricing services commensurately with the level of risk; and,
- to finance its operations and growth strategies.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may issue new shares, or sell assets to reduce debt.

The Company monitors capital on the basis of the net debt-to-adjusted capital ratio. This ratio is calculated as net debt divided by adjusted capital. Net debt is calculated as total debt (as shown in the balance sheet less accounts payable and accrued liabilities) and less cash and cash equivalents. Adjusted capital comprises all components of equity (share capital, contributed surplus, warrants and retained earnings), other than amounts in accumulated other comprehensive income relating to the portfolio investment, and includes subordinated debt.

	June 30, 2009	December 31, 2008
Total debt	\$ 8,733,438	\$ 11,983,496
Less: cash and cash equivalents	(518,807)	(607,286)
Net debt	8,214,631	11,376,210
Total equity	14,855,521	15,868,444
Add: subordinated debt instruments	-	500,000
Less: amounts in accumulated other comprehensive loss relating to portfolio investment	(48,320)	(54,000)
Adjusted capital	14,807,201	16,314,444
Net debt-to-adjusted capital ratio	0.55	0.70

The decrease in the net debt-to-adjusted capital ratio during 2009 resulted primarily by the reduction in net debt that occurred on the sale of property, plant and equipment, as well as the accelerated long-term debt repayment schedule.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

6. Risk management and financial instruments continued:

Debt management

Under its long term credit facilities, the Company must maintain certain ratios. The Company was not in compliance with the Working Capital Ratio, the Funded Debt to EBITDA Ratio and the Fixed Charge Coverage Ratio at June 30, 2009. This non-compliance resulted from lower than anticipated earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortization for the six months ended June 30, 2009. The Company is currently re-negotiating its long term debt, credit facilities and associated covenants.

Financial Instruments

Financial instruments consist of the Company's cash and cash equivalents, portfolio investment, accounts receivable, bank indebtedness, accounts payable and accrued liabilities, and long term debt.

The Company is exposed to the following risks in respect of certain of the financial instruments held:

a) Fair value

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, bank indebtedness and accounts payable and accrued liabilities approximate fair value due to the short term maturity of these instruments. The fair value of long-term debt approximates its carrying value as the interest rates on these instruments do not differ significantly from current market rates. The Company's portfolio investment is subject to market price and liquidity risk.

b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the potential that a customer will fail to perform its obligations. The Company is exposed to credit risk from customers. This risk is elevated in the current year due to the impact of the current credit market and economy on its customers. The Company's maximum exposure is the value of its accounts receivable. However, to mitigate this risk the Company regularly reviews customer credit limits.

The Company has accounts receivable from customers in the oil and gas industry, as well as the utilities and infrastructure industry. Credit risk is mitigated due to the Company's significant customers being large industry leaders, following a program of credit evaluation and limiting the amount of customer credit where deemed necessary. Included in accounts receivable at June 30, 2009 was \$2,195,512 or 37%, of total accounts receivable owing from two customers due to the significant contracts in progress at June 30, 2009. As at June 30, 2009 the Company's exposure to credit risk in this area was as follows:

	Total	Current		
		1 - 90 days	91 - 120 days	121+ days
Accounts receivable	\$5,810,228	\$3,879,960	\$917,427	\$1,012,841

c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk associated with the Company not being able to meet its financial obligations as they come due. The Company manages liquidity risk to ensure it has sufficient cash and credit facilities to meet its obligations under both normal and adverse conditions, by managing net working capital, monitoring cash flow requirements and maintaining flexibility with its line of credits.

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities as at June 30, 2009 totaled \$1,687,561 which is payable within 30-45 days.

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the six month period ended June 30, 2009

6. Risk management and financial instruments (c) continued:

The Company has an authorized revolving line of credit of \$9,000,000, of which \$6,340,000 was available based on margins as at June 30, 2009. \$4,540,407 was outstanding as at June 30, 2009. The revolving demand loan bears interest at prime plus 0.75%.

The Company has a capital line of credit available in the maximum amount of \$2,500,000 to finance equipment acquisitions. The Company has \$984,309 available on its capital line of credit as at June 30, 2009.

d) Interest rate risk

The Company minimizes its exposure to interest rate risks by securing financing with a fixed interest rate for some of its capital asset acquisitions and limiting its financing terms to less than sixty months.

Management has assessed the effect of a 1% interest rate increase or decrease in the prime lending at June 30, 2009 rate to impact the Company's annual interest expense by approximately \$66,700. The Company has not entered into any derivative agreements to mitigate this risk.

7. Comparative amounts

The comparative consolidated interim financial statements have been reclassified, where applicable, to conform to the presentation used in the current period.

8. Segmented information

The Company operates solely one segment in Western Canada with all its property, plant and equipment and intangibles also held within Western Canada.

For the six months ended June 30, 2009, the Company had revenues of 48.84% from three customers. No other customers comprise more than 10% of revenues.

9. Changes in non-cash working capital

	Three months June 30, 2009	Three months June 30, 2008	Six months June 30, 2009	Six months June 30, 2008
Account receivable	\$6,194,592	\$5,073,597	\$5,106,162	\$(1,956,156)
Inventory	(279,916)	390,282	(489,399)	292,687
Prepaid expenses	(102,052)	(3,460)	(274,032)	(4,991)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	(1,279,681)	(1,959,646)	(222,254)	17,003
Income taxes payable	140,739	(339,195)	140,542	171,081
	\$4,673,682	\$3,161,578	\$4,261,019	\$(1,480,376)